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May 31, 2005      File Number:  NWB1LUP0008/TR/I,3 
 
           By email 
Mike Tansey, P.Eng 
Reclamation Manager, Lupin 
Kinross Gold Corporation 
9818 Edmonton International Airport 
Edmonton, AB  T5J 2T2  
Email:  mike.tansey@kinross.com  
 
Subject:  Submission of 2004 Final Abandonment and Restoration Plan – Lupin Mine 

 
Dear Mr. Tansey: 
 
On February 28, 2005 Kinross Gold Corporation (“Licensee”) submitted to the Nunavut Water 
Board (“NWB”) for approval the Final Abandonment and Restoration Plan (“A&R Plan”) for the 
Lupin Mine, in accordance with Water License NWB1LUP0008.  In its submission to the NWB, 
the Licensee requested the NWB to proceed with the stand-alone approval of the reclamation 
measures proposed for the Tailings Containment Area, as outlined in Appendix 2 of the A&R 
Plan (Closure Plan for Tailings Containment Area. January 2005. I. Holubec Consulting Inc.)  
As per our letter of April 27, 2005, the NWB invited interested persons to make representations 
on your application before May 9, 2005.  Representations were submitted by: 

Department of Environment, Government of Nunavut, May 3, 2005 
Indian and Northern Affairs Canada-Water Resources Division, May 9, 2005 
Environment Canada, May 9, 2005 
Fisheries and Oceans Canada, May 9, 2005 
Kitikmeot Inuit Association, May 9, 2005  

 
These representations, attached for your consideration, have also been placed on the NWB 
public registry and on the NWB ftp site at the following link: 
http://ftp.nunavut.ca/nwb/NWB1%20MINING/NWB1LUP0008%20Lupin/2004%20Final%20A
R%20Plan/.  Before making a decision, the NWB would like to give Kinross the opportunity to 
respond to these submissions within 10 days from the date of this letter.  If you require additional 
time, please notify the NWB as soon as possible. 

Regards, 

Original signed by: 
 
Phyllis Beaulieu 
Manager of Licensing 
 
Cc:  Lupin Distribution List 

mailto:mike.tansey@kinross.com
http://ftp.nunavut.ca/nwb/NWB1 MINING/NWB1LUP0008 Lupin/2004 Final AR Plan/
http://ftp.nunavut.ca/nwb/NWB1 MINING/NWB1LUP0008 Lupin/2004 Final AR Plan/


Distribution List – (Kitikmeot) 
 
Kinross Gold  Mike Tansey  mike.tansey@kinross.com    
 
NTI   Carson Gillis  cgillis@polarnet.ca   (867) 983-2723 
NTI   Stefan Lopatka slopatka@polarnet.ca   (867) 983-2723 
NTI   George Hakongak naikak@polarnet.ca  (867) 983-2723 
NTI   Jeannie Ehaloak jeannie_ehaloak@ntilands.com  
 
Kit-IA, Lands  Jack Kaniak     jkaniak@polarnet.ca      (867) 982-3311 
Kit-IA, Lands  Geoff Clark  geoffc@polarnet.ca
Kit-HTO    Agnes Egotak  agnes@polarnet.ca    (867) 982-4047 
Kit-IA, Lands  Lynn Carter  lynnc@polarnet.ca  
 
NWMB  Josee Galipeau jgalipeau@nwmb.com (867) 979-7785 
 
NIRB   Gladys Joudrey gjoudrey@nirb.nunavut.ca  
NPC   Brian Aglukark aglukark@npc.nunavut.ca  
 
DIAND-Iqaluit C. Bodykevich bodykevichc@inac-ainc.gc.ca  
DIAND-Inspector Scott Stewart  stewarts@inac.gc.ca   (867) 979-6445 
DIAND-Iqaluit Stephanie Hawkins hawkinss@inac-ainc.gc.ca      (867) 975-4560 
DIAND-Iqaluit Robert Eno  enor@inac-ainc.gc.ca  (867) 975-4585 
 
DFO-Iqaluit  Derrick Moggy  moggyd@dfo-mpo.gc.ca       (867) 979-8039 
DFO-Iqaluit  Tania Gordanier gordaniert@dfo-mpo.gc.ca  
 
EC-YK  Mike Fournier  mike.fournier@ec.gc.ca (867) 873-8185 
EC Iqaluit  Colette Spagnuolo Colette.spagnuolo@ec.gc.ca (867) 975-4645 
 
Kit-Health   Robert Phillips rphillips@gov.nu.ca     (867) 983-4088 
 
CGS   Doug Sitland  dsitland@gov.nu.ca    (867) 979-5811 
CGS-Kitikmeot Tom Livingstone tlivingstone@gov.nu.ca  (867) 983-4156 
 
CLEY-GN  Julie Ross  jross@gov.nu.ca    
 
GN-DOE  Earle Baddaloo ebaddaloo@gov.nu.ca
   Mike Atkinson matkinson@gov.nu.ca  
 
NWB   Dave Hohnstein tech2@nwb.nunavut.ca  
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